



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Date: November 1, 2019 CONTACT: Rochelle Edwards Marketing & Communications Manager Phone: 843.875.8000 Rochelle.Edwards@kiongroup.com

KION North America Corporation Appoints Kensar Equipment Company to cover Western Ohio and Northern Kentucky

SUMMERVILLE, S.C. — KION North America Corporation announces the appointment of <u>Kensar Equipment</u> <u>Company</u>, a member of <u>Wolter Group LLC</u>, to its dealer network effective immediately for Western Ohio and Northern Kentucky.

Kensar Equipment Company currently represents the Linde and Baoli product lines throughout Central Indiana, Western Ohio and Northern Kentucky and will gain this territory effective January 1, 2020.

"KION North America has full confidence in the customer support the Wolter Group of companies provides and the growth Kensar Equipment Company can achieve in this new market area," said Michael Gore, vice president of sales, KION North America. "Other Wolter Group LLC companies such as Wisconsin Lift Truck and Illinois Material Handling have shown exceptional growth in market share over the years, ensuring our confidence that Kensar Equipment Company will be an asset to our dealer network."

###

KION North America Corporation

Headquartered in Summerville, S.C., <u>KION North America Corporation</u> is a member of the KION Group, one of the world's two leading manufacturers of industrial trucks and the largest manufacturer of electric forklifts. Their brand companies, Linde and Baoli, serve the specific industrial truck requirements of the U.S. Canadian and Mexican markets with a comprehensive and complementary product portfolio. KION North America produces material handling equipment known for their innovative technologies, reduced energy consumption and low operating costs. KION North America also works closely with their sister company, Dematic, the global leader in automated material handling that provides a comprehensive range of intelligent supply chain and automation solutions.

Disclaimer

This release contains forward-looking statements that are subject to various risks and uncertainties. Future results could differ materially from those described in these forward-looking statements due to certain factors, e.g., changes in business, economic and competitive conditions, regulatory reforms, results of technical studies, foreign exchange rate fluctuations, and the availability of financing. We do not undertake any responsibility to update the forward-looking statements in this release.